Data Sheet
The Base Station Analyzers JD7105B and JD745A are
optimal test tools for installing and maintaining cell sites.
They contain all the features and capabilities required to
field test cell sites all 2G to 4G wireless technologies.
The Base Station Analyzers are equipped with one-button standards-based measurements
for wireless signals and offers the full scope of BTS conformance tests. Its combined
functionality includes spectrum analysis, cable and antenna analysis, power meter,

Signal Analyzer 20 MHz Demodulation Hardware 20 MHz Demodulation Hardware
33  JD7105B/JD745A
Ordering Information
JD7105B Notes
100 kHz to 7.2 GHz Spectrum analyzer
25 MHz to 4 GHz Cable and Antenna Analyzer1
10 MHz to 7.2 GHz Power meter Internal mode
NOTE: Upgrade options for the JD7105B use the designation JD7105BU before the respective last two-digit option number.
Options
Description Requirements Part Number
E1 Analyzer2 JD7105B002
T1 Analyzer2 JD7105B003
GPS Receiver and Antenna JD7108B010
Interference Analyzer3, 4 JD7108B011
Channel Scanner JD7108B012
Bias Tee JD7105B013
cdmaOne/CDMA2000 Signal Analyzer JD7108B020
EV-DO Signal Analyzer Requires option 20 JD7108B021
GSM/GPRS/EDGE Signal Analyzer JD7108B022
WCDMA Signal Analyzer JD7108B023
HSDPA Signal Analyzer Requires option 23 JD7108B024
TD-SCDMA Signal Analyzer JD7108B025
Mobile WiMAX Signal Analyzer JD7108B026
LTE - FDD Signal Analyzer JD7108B028
LTE - TDD Signal Analyzer JD7108B029
cdmaOne/CDMA2000 OTA Analyzer4 Requires options 10 and 20 JD7108B040
EV-DO OTA Analyzer4 Requires options 10 and 21 JD7108B041
GSM/GPRS/EDGE OTA Analyzer4 Requires options 10 and 22 JD7108B042
WCDMA/HSDPA OTA Analyzer4 Requires options 10 and 23/24 JD7108B043
TD-SCDMA OTA Analyzer4 Requires options 10 and 25 JD7108B045
Mobile WiMAX OTA Analyzer4 Requires options 10 and 26 JD7108B046
LTE OTA - FDD Analyzer2 Requires options 10 and 028 JD7108B048
LTE OTA - TDD Analyzer2 Requires options 10 and 029 JD7108B049
Standard Accessories
Description Part Number
JD 7100 Soft Carrying Case5 JD71050341
AC/DC Power Adapter5 G710550326
Cross LAN Cable (1.5 m)5 G710550335
USB A to B Cable (1.8 m)5 GC73050515
>1 GByte USB Memory5 GC72450518
Rechargeable Lithium Ion Battery5 G710550325
Automotive Cigarette Lighter 12 VCD Adapter5 G710550323
JD7105B User’s Manual and Application Software –CD JD7108B361
1.	 Requires Calibration Kit
2.	 Requires Test Cable
3.	 Highly recommends adding JD7108B010
4.	 Highly recommends adding G70005035x or/and G7000-5036x
5.	 Standard accessories can be purchased separately.
34  JD7105B/JD745A
Ordering Information (cont’d)
JD745A Notes
100 kHz to 4 GHz Spectrum analyzer
5 MHz to 4 GHz Cable and Antenna Analyzer1
10 MHz to 4 GHz Power meter, Internal mode
Options
NOTE: Upgrade options for the JD745A use the designation JD745AU before the respective last three digit option number.
Description Requirements Part Number
2-Port Transmission Measurements2 JD745A001
Bias Tee Requires option 02 JD745A002
CW Signal Generator JD745A003
E1 Analyzer3 JD745A004
T1 Analyzer3 JD745A005
GPS Receiver and Antenna JD7108B010
Interference Analyzer3, 4 JD7108B011
Channel Scanner JD7108B012
cdmaOne/CDMA2000 Signal Analyzer JD7108B020
EV-DO Signal Analyzer Requires option 20 JD7108B021
GSM/GPRS/EDGE Signal Analyzer JD7108B022
WCDMA Signal Analyzer JD7108B023
HSDPA Signal Analyzer Requires option 23 JD7108B024
TD-SCDMA Signal Analyzer JD7108B025
Mobile WiMAX Signal Analyzer JD7108B026
LTE Signal Analyzer JD7108B028
LTE - TDD Signal Analyzer JD7108B029
cdmaOne/CDMA2000 OTA Analyzer4 Requires options 10 and 20 JD7108B040
EV-DO OTA Analyzer4 Requires options 10 and 21 JD7108B041
GSM/GPRS/EDGE OTA Analyzer4 Requires options 10 and 22 JD7108B042
WCDMA/HSDPA OTA Analyzer4 Requires options 10 and 23/24 JD7108B043
TD-SCDMA OTA Analyzer4 Requires options 10 and 25 JD7108B045
Mobile WiMAX OTA Analyzer4 Requires options 10 and 26 JD7108B046
LTE - FDD OTA Analyzer2 Requires options 10 and 028 JD7108B048
LTE - TDD OTA Analyzer2 Requires options 10 and 029 JD7108B049
Standard Accessories
Description Part Number
AC/DC Power Adapter5 G710550326
Cross LAN Cable (1.5m)5 G710550335
USB A to B Cable (1.8m)5 GC73050515
>1 GByte USB Memory5 GC72450518
Rechargeable Lithium Ion Battery5 G710550325
Automotive Cigarette Lighter 12 VCD Adapter5 G710550323
JD745A User’s Manual and Application Software –CD JD7108B361
1.	 Requires Calibration Kit
2.	 Requires Dual port Calibration Kit
3.	 Highly recommends adding JD7108B010
4.	 Highly recommends adding G70005035x or/and G7000-5036x
5.	 Standard accessories can be purchased separately.
35  JD7105B/JD745A
Ordering Information (cont’d)
Optional Power Sensors
Description Part Number
Directional Power Sensor (peak and average power)

visit viavisolutions.com/contacts.
viavisolutions.com
Ordering Information
Optional Adapters
Description Part Number
Adapter N(m) to DIN(f), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω G710050571
Adapter DIN(m) to DIN(m), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω G710050572
Adapter N(m) to SMA(f), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω G710050573
Adapter N(m) to BNC(f), DC to 1.5 GHz, 50 Ω G710050574
Adapter N(f) to N(f), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω G710050575
Adapter N(f) to DIN(f), DC to 4GHz, 50 Ω G710050577
Adapter N(f) to DIN(m), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω G710050578
Adapter DIN(f) to DIN(f), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω G710050579
Optional E1/T1 Test Cables
RJ45 to Y Bantam Cable G710050317
RJ45 to Y BNC Cable G710050318
RJ45 to 4 Alligator Clips G710050319
Miscellaneous
Attenuator 40 dB, 100 W DC to 4 GHz (Unidirectional) G710050581
JD740 Soft carrying-case JD74050341
Hard carrying-case JD71050342
JD7100 Back Pack carrying-case JD71050343
JD740 Backpack carrying-case JD74050343
External battery charger G710550324
JD7105B User’s Manual – Printed version JD7105B362
JD745A User’s Manual – Printed version JD745A362